CH \$515.00.00 852052

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI148277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEERFIELD MGMT, L.P.		03/27/2024	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	LUMERIS SOLUTIONS COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	13900 RIVERPORT DRIVE	
City:	MARYLAND HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63043	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Company Name:	LUMERIS HEALTHCARE OUTCOMES, LLC	
Street Address:	13900 RIVERPORT DRIVE	
City:	MARYLAND HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63043	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	
Company Name:	FORECAST HEALTH, INC.	
Street Address:	13900 Riverport Drive	
City:	Maryland Heights	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63043	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	
Company Name:	ESSENCE GROUP HOLDINGS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	13900 RIVERPORT DRIVE	
City:	MARYLAND HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63043	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85205231	TRADEMARK —

900845882 REEL: 008391 FRAME: 0061

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86814904	FORECAST HEALTH
Serial Number:	90588247	LUMERIS
Serial Number:	88246124	LUMERIS
Serial Number:	88246253	LUMERIS
Serial Number:	88665864	LUMERIS
Serial Number:	90588292	LUMERIS
Serial Number:	88246127	LUMERIS
Serial Number:	88246245	LUMERIS
Serial Number:	88665909	LUMERIS
Serial Number:	88665970	
Serial Number:	90588330	
Serial Number:	88246126	
Serial Number:	88246255	
Serial Number:	90451048	MAESTRO
Serial Number:	90451200	MAESTRO
Serial Number:	90451301	MAESTRO
Serial Number:	88760730	MAESTRO ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	88760700	TUNING HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	90262819	MYPCP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129406562

Email: joanne.arnold@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne BL Arnold

Address Line 1: Katten

Address Line 2: 50 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020-1605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	333285.00125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne Arnold
SIGNATURE:	Joanne Arnold
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lumeris et al Trademarks#page1.tif source=Lumeris et al Trademarks#page2.tif source=Lumeris et al Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008391 FRAME: 0062

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) (this "Termination"), is dated as of March 27, 2024, and made by DEERFIELD MGMT, L.P. (the "Grantee"), to LUMERIS SOLUTIONS COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("LSC"), LUMERIS HEALTHCARE OUTCOMES, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("LHO"), FORECAST HEALTH, INC., a North Carolina Corporation ("FHI") and ESSENCE GROUP HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("EGHC"; LSC, LHO, FHI and EGHC each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"),

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2022, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), a security interest was granted by Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent Trademark Office on March 31, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7677/0623;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein shall have the meaning given such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to all intellectual property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The parties hereto hereby further authorize and consent that this Terminations may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008391 FRAME: 0063

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

DEERFIELD MGMT, L.P.,

as Grantee

By: J.E. Flynn Capital, LLC, General Partner

By: David J. Clark

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 008391 FRAME: 0064

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Mark	Owner *	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
	EGHC	85205231	12/23/2010	4071877	12/13/2011	Registered
FORECAST HEALTH	FHI	86814904	11/10/2015	5102191	12/13/2016	Registered
LUMERIS	LSC	90588247	03/18/2021	6644362	02/15/2022	Registered
LUMERIS	LSC	88246124	12/31/2018	5826205	08/06/2019	Registered
LUMERIS	LSC	88246253	12/31/2018	5958923	01/14/2020	Registered
LUMERIS	LSC	88665864	10/23/2019	n/a	n/a	Pending; Published
Lumeris	LSC	90588292	03/18/2021	6644358	02/15/2022	Registered
Lumeris	LSC	88246127	12/31/2018	5826208	08/06/2019	Registered
LUMERIS	LSC	88246245	12/31/2018	5958922	01/14/2020	Registered
Lumeris	LSC	88665909	10/23/2019	n/a	n/a	Pending; Published
头	LSC	88665970	10/23/2019	6068023	06/02/2020	Registered
芥	LSC	90588330	03/18/2021	6644362	02/15/2022	Registered
ゲール	LSC	88246126	12/31/2018	5826207	08/06/2019	Registered
次	LSC	88246255	12/21/2018	5958924	01/14/2020	Registered
:maestro	LHO	90451048	01/06/2021	6547283	11/02/2021	Registered
:maestro	LHO	90451200	01/06/2021	6547299	11/02/2021	Registered
:maestro	LHO	90451301	01/06/2021	6547301	11/02/2021	Registered
:maestro	LHO	88760730	01/15/2020	6123735	08/11/2020	Registered
TUNING HEALTHCARE	LSC	88760700	01/15/2019	6128993	08/18/2020	Registered
MYPCP	LSC	90262819	10/19/2020	6424474	07/20/2021	Registered

RECORDED: 04/05/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008391 FRAME: 0065